holders of the
parent

30 (1,747)  1,777 30 (1,747)  1,777

For the quarter ended 31 October 2023, the Group recorded revenue of RM0.84 million as compared to RM2.36 million
in the corresponding quarter of the preceding year. The decrease in the Group’s revenue in the current quarter was mainly
due to lower revenue contribution from renewable energy segment offset with higher revenue contribution from property
investment segment.

The Group recorded pre-tax profit of RM0.03 million for the current quarter ended 31 October 2023, representing a
significant improvement of RM1.78 million as compared to pre-tax loss of RM1.75 million in the corresponding quarter.
This was mainly due to the absence of mark-to-market loss of quoted investments of RM1.44 million and realised loss on
disposal of quoted shares of RM0.45 million as reported in the corresponding quarter.

TRIVE PROPERTY GROUP BERHAD
(REGISTRATION NO: 200401029337) (667845-M)

B2.   Variation of results against preceding quarter

   Restated

  Current  Preceding

  Quarter  Quarter Variance

  31/10/2023 31/07/2023

  RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Revenue  840 2,250 (1,410)

Operating Loss  (173) (20,328) 20,155

Profit/(Loss) before Interest and tax  32 (15,663) 15,695

Profit/(Loss) before tax  30 (15,664) 15,694

Profit/(Loss) after tax  30 (16,042) 16,072

Profit/(Loss) attributable to ordinary equity
holders of the parent holders of the parent  30 (16,042) 16,072

The Group recorded a decrease in revenue by RM1.41 million for the current quarter under review as compared to the
immediate preceding quarter’s revenue. The decrease in the Group’s revenue in the current quarter was mainly due to lower
revenue contribution from renewable energy segment offset with higher revenue contribution from property investment
segment.

The Group recorded pre-tax profit of RM0.03 million for the current quarter ended 31 October 2023, representing a
significant improvement of RM15.70 million as compared to pre-tax loss of RM15.66 million in the preceding quarter.